
AGENDA 
City Council Meeting 

City Hall Council Chambers - Webster City, Iowa 
January 20, 2025   6:00 p.m. 

This meeting will be open to the public and can be viewed live on the City Facebook page 
https://www.facebook.com/cityofwebstercity/ or viewed on the City of Webster City website    

https://webstercity.com/government/city-council/city-council-meetings/ the morning following the meeting. 

CALL TO ORDER  

ROLL CALL 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE    

Motion on Approval of Agenda 

1. PETITIONS – COMMUNICATIONS – REQUESTS
This is the time of the meeting that a citizen may address the Council on a matter not on the Agenda. (No more 
than five minutes per person) Except in cases of emergency, the City Council will not take any action at this 
meeting, but may ask the City Staff to research the matter or have the matter placed on the Agenda for a future 
meeting. 

a. Public Information

2. CONSENT AGENDA
The following items have been deemed to be non-controversial, routine actions to be approved by the Council in 
a single motion. If a Council member, or a member of the audience wishes to have an item removed from this 
list, it will be considered in its normal sequence on the Agenda.   

a. MINUTES of January 6, 2025 Regular City Council Meeting

b. CLAIMS, including Payroll ending January 11, 2025 and FUND LIST

c. REPORTS Wastewater, Electric, Water for December 2024

d. Police Department ACTIVITY REPORT for December 2024

e.  Fire Department REPORT for December 2024

f. Recommend approval for issuance of Beer & Liquor Licenses by the Iowa Department of Commerce for
the following:

Renewal of Special Class C Retail Alcohol License, Hamilton County Exposition (Hamilton County 
Fairgrounds, does not include Speedway), 1200 Bluff St.  
Auto Renewal of Class E Retail Alcohol License Casey’s General Store #3054, 700 Superior St.  

g. Council Committee Reports
h. Other reports and recommendations
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City Council Meeting Agenda January 20, 2025 
 

3.  GENERAL AGENDA 
  
PUBLIC HEARING 6:05 p.m. 
 
a. Public Hearing on development agreement between City of Webster City and Kading Properties  
 
         RESOLUTION expressing intent to provide economic development support to Wilson Estates LLC.  
   
 
b. RESOLUTION accepting Permanent and Temporary Easement Agreement from the Owners of Webster City IA 
Assisted Living Owner, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company. 
               ATTACH A DESCRIP                        EASEMENT 
 
c. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM    RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager to purchase an Elgin RegenX Street 
Sweeper via Sourcewell from MacQueen in the amount of $413,318.00. 
PROPOSAL 
 
d. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM    RESOLUTION authorizing the selection of Utility Service Group for Surface 
Preparation, Priming, Painting, and Miscellaneous Welding Work on the Lime and Soda Ash Silos. 
PROPOSALS 
 
e. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM    RESOLUTION authorizing the purchase of a 2025 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 4WD 
Double Cab to replace the 2002 Chevrolet vehicle from Karl Chevrolet for the Water Treatment Plant.    
PROPOSAL 
 
f. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM    RESOLUTION authorizing the purchase of two 1-ton 4x4 Utility trucks equipped 
for the Line Department.                                      PROPOSAL 
 

4.       CLOSED SESSION: 
 a. Meet in Closed Session to discuss strategy with counsel in matters that are presently in litigation or where 
litigation is imminent where its disclosure would be likely to prejudice or disadvantage the position of the 
governmental body in that litigation, as provided by Chapter 21.5 c. of the Code of  
 Iowa.     
 
RETURN TO OPEN SESSION 
 
 5.  ADJOURN  

 
NOTE:  The Council may act by motion, resolution or ordinance on items listed on the Agenda.  
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CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES 
Webster City, Iowa    January 6, 2025 – 6:00 p.m. 

 
The City Council met in regular session at the City Hall, Webster City, Iowa at 6:00 p.m. on January 2, 2024 
upon call of the Mayor and the advance agenda. The meeting was called to order by Mayor John Hawkins 
and roll being called there were present in Council Chambers the following Council Members: Abbie 
Hansen, Megan McFarland, Matt McKinney and Logan Welch. 
 

This meeting was open to the public. 
 
It was moved by McKinney and seconded by Hansen to approve the agenda. 
ROLL CALL:  Hansen, Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney, and Welch voting aye.  
   
Mayor Hawkins led the Pledge of Allegiance.  
 
PETITIONS-COMMUNICATIONS-REQUESTS 
None brought forth 
 
APPOINTMENTS          
It was moved by Welch and seconded by McFarland that the following Appointments (a-k) be approved 
collectively: 
 
a. Appointment by the City Council of John Harrenstein as City Clerk.  
 
b. Appointment by the City Council of Elizabeth Ann Smith and Sherry Simmons as Deputy City Clerks.  
 
c.  Appointment by the City Council of Zachary Chizek as City Attorney to the term ending December 31, 
2025.  
 
d.  Appointment of Adam Dickinson as representative and John Harrenstein as alternate representative to 
the North Iowa Municipal Electric Cooperative Association (NIMECA) for the year 2025.  
  
e.  Appointment of Brian Stroner as Right to Know Coordinator for the year 2025.  
 
f.   Appointment of John Hawkins to the Hamilton County Resource Enhancement Committee for the year 
2025.  
 
g.  Appointment of Brandon Bahrenfuss as representative and Derrick Drube as alternate representative to 
the MIDAS Transportation Advisory Committee for the year 2025.    

 
h.  Appointment of Megan McFarland as representative to serve on the board of the Webster City Day Care  
for the year 2025.  
 
i.  Appointment of Logan Welch as representative to serve on the board of the Riverview Early Childhood 
Center for the year 2025.  
 
j. Appointment of Ariel Bertran as representative to the Heart of Iowa Local Housing Trust for the year 
2025.  
 
k. Appointment of the Daily Freeman Journal as the Official Newspaper for the year 2025.  
 
ROLL CALL: Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney, Welch, and Hansen voting aye. 
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City Council Meeting Minutes January 6, 2025 
 
ANNUAL RESOLUTIONS 
l. It was moved by Hansen and seconded by McFarland that Resolution No. 2025-001 appointing Eric 
McKinley as representative and Charles Stansfield as alternate representative to the Hamilton County 
Communication Service Advisory Board (E911) for the year 2025 be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL:         McFarland, McKinney, Welch, Hansen, and Hawkins voting aye. 
  
m. It was moved by McKinney and seconded by Hansen that Resolution No. 2025-002 appointing John 
Hawkins as representative and Charles Stansfield as alternate representative to the Hamilton County 
Emergency Management Commission for the year 2025 be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL:        McKinney, Welch, Hansen, Hawkins, and McFarland voting aye. 

   
n. It was moved by Welch and seconded by McFarland that Resolution No. 2025-003 appointing Brandon 
Bahrenfuss as representative and John Harrenstein as alternate representative to the Hamilton County 
Solid Waste Commission for the year 2025 be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: Welch, Hansen, Hawkins, McFarland, and McKinney voting aye. 
 
o. It was moved by Hansen and seconded by Welch that Resolution No. 2025-004 authorizing the City 
Finance Director to invest City funds be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: Hansen, Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney, and Welch voting aye. 
 
p. It was moved by McFarland and seconded by Hansen that Resolution No. 2025-005 authorizing the 
Finance Director to issue warrants in payment of certain types of expenditures be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney, Welch, and Hansen voting aye. 
 
q. It was moved by McKinney and seconded by Hansen that Resolution No. 2025-006 authorizing the 
Finance Director to issue and deliver warrants for the payroll upon receiving approval by the City Manager 
be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: McFarland, McKinney, Welch, Hansen, and Hawkins voting aye. 

 
r. It was moved by Welch and seconded by McFarland that Resolution No. 2025-007 a Resolution of 
purpose, providing for expenditures of Economic Development funds be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: McKinney, Welch, Hansen, Hawkins, and McFarland voting aye. 
 
s. It was moved by Hansen and seconded by McFarland that Resolution No. 2025-008 establishing 
Depositories for the City of Webster City and Financial Institutions, the Maximum Amount, which may be 
kept on Deposit in each Depository and Designating Authorized Officers be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: Welch, Hansen, Hawkins, McFarland, and McKinney voting aye. 
  
t. It was moved by McKinney and seconded by Hansen that Resolution No. 2025-009 setting dates and time 
for regular meetings of the City Council for 2025 be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: Hansen, Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney, and Welch voting aye. 
   
MINUTES AND CLAIMS 
It was moved by Hansen and seconded by McKinney that the following minutes, claims, licenses (a-c) be 
approved collectively:  
a. Minutes of December 16, 2024. 
b. Claims, including Payroll ending December 14, 2024 and December 28, 2024 and Fund List. 
c.  That the issuance of Beer & Liquor Licenses by the Iowa Department of Commerce be 
recommended for the following:    
 Auto renewal of Class E Retail Alcohol License for Hiway 20 Liquor & Tobacco, 1345 Second Street. 
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City Council Meeting Minutes January 6, 2025 
 
d. Council Committee Reports – None brought forth 
e.  Other reports and recommendations – None brought forth. 
ROLL CALL: Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney, Welch, and Hansen voting aye. 
 
GENERAL AGENDA 
a. It was moved by Hansen and seconded by Welch that the Second Reading of a proposed Ordinance 
amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Webster City, Iowa 2019, by amending Chapter 10, Article 
VI, Section 10-268 through 10-290 Pertaining to Vacant and Abandoned Property be approved. 
ROLL CALL: McFarland, McKinney, Welch, Hansen, and Hawkins voting aye. 
 
b. It was moved by Welch and seconded by McFarland that Resolution No. 2025-010 approving the 
purchase of Parcels 40882602226013 and 40882602231010 located between Fair Avenue and Beach Street, 
North of Third Street in Webster City, Iowa be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: McKinney, Welch, Hansen, Hawkins, and McFarland voting aye. 
 
c. It was moved by Hansen and seconded by McKinney that Resolution No. 2025-011 approving the 
Application for a Planned Residential Development (PRD) for Kading Properties on Wall Street in 
accordance with Municipal Code Chapter 50, Based on the Recommendation of the Planning and Zoning 
Commission be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: Welch, Hansen, Hawkins, McFarland, and McKinney voting aye. 
 
d. It was moved by McKinney and seconded by Hansen that Resolution No. 2025-012 setting February 3, 
2025 at 6:05 p.m. in Council Chambers at City Hall, 400 Second Street, Webster City, Iowa as the time and 
place for a Public Hearing on Designation of the 2025 Webster City Housing Urban Renewal Area and on 
Urban Renewal Plan and Project be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL:        Hansen, Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney, and Welch voting aye.          
 
e. It was moved by McFarland and seconded by Hansen that January 20, 2025 at 6:05 p.m. in Council 
Chambers at City Hall, 400 Second Street, Webster City, Iowa be set for a Public Hearing on a Development 
Agreement between City of Webster City and Kading Properties. 
ROLL CALL: Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney, Welch, and Hansen voting aye. 
 
OTHER ITEMS SENT TO COUNCIL 

a. The City Attorney report/update for December 2024 was previously given to Council to review. 
 
It was moved by McKinney and seconded by Hansen that Council adjourn. 
ROLL CALL: McFarland, McKinney, Welch, Hansen, and Hawkins voting aye.  
 
The January 6, 2025 Regular City Council Meeting stood adjourned at 6:47 p.m. 
 

 
 
 
 

__________________________           ____________________________ 
John Hawkins, Mayor                          Sherry Simmons, Deputy City Clerk           
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CITY OF WEBSTER CITY Invoice Register - Webster City Page:     1

Input Dates: 1/7/2025 - 1/20/2025 Jan 17, 2025  01:36PM

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date Total Cost Period GL Account

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES (7618)

1146-HJDG- 1 Invoice PD - STAPLES 01/01/2025 23.99 07/25 100-21-21-5110-316

1146-HJDG- 2 Invoice OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 48.15 07/25 100-24-12-5430-316

1146-HJDG- 3 Invoice OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 50.28 07/25 100-24-12-5430-316

          Total 1146-HJDG-GDGP: 122.42

17YW-7WH1 1 Invoice PRINTER 01/01/2025 499.99 07/25 100-24-16-5420-317

          Total 17YW-7WH1-FYXJ: 499.99

1CDC-7T6T- 1 Invoice PD UNIFORM 12/01/2024 171.60 07/25 100-21-21-5110-312

          Total 1CDC-7T6T-9LLP: 171.60

1CRX-LQVX- 1 Invoice OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 229.90 07/25 100-24-12-5430-316

1CRX-LQVX- 2 Invoice OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 175.20 07/25 100-24-12-5430-316

1CRX-LQVX- 3 Invoice IT SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 57.98 07/25 100-24-16-5420-311

          Total 1CRX-LQVX-G3WC: 463.08

1GPK-TY39- 1 Invoice UTLITY CALENDARS 01/01/2025 13.50 07/25 100-24-14-5435-316

1GPK-TY39- 2 Invoice UTLITY CALENDARS 01/01/2025 23.73 07/25 100-24-14-5435-316

1GPK-TY39- 3 Invoice UTLITY CALENDARS 01/01/2025 15.99 07/25 100-24-14-5435-316

1GPK-TY39- 4 Invoice UTLITY CALENDARS 01/01/2025 33.86 07/25 100-24-14-5435-316

          Total 1GPK-TY39-FGT9: 87.08

1K4G-Q6WH 1 Invoice PF BATTERIES 01/01/2025 59.95 07/25 100-21-21-5110-318

          Total 1K4G-Q6WH-J4FK: 59.95

1KDY-RCYN- 1 Invoice 3P CONTACTOR - WASTEWATER 01/01/2025 60.00 07/25 603-23-70-5642-318

          Total 1KDY-RCYN-D3LV: 60.00

1KNR-NVRJ- 1 Invoice IT SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 42.98 07/25 100-24-16-5420-399

1KNR-NVRJ- 2 Invoice IT SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 52.83 07/25 100-24-16-5420-399

          Total 1KNR-NVRJ-HD6Y: 95.81

1NTD-1KKQ- 1 Invoice FLASH DRIVES FOR CLOSED SESSION 01/01/2025 65.78 07/25 100-24-14-5435-316

          Total 1NTD-1KKQ-J1WK: 65.78

1QJP-WJDD- 1 Invoice IT SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 99.89 07/25 100-24-16-5420-311

1QJP-WJDD- 2 Invoice IT SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 199.98 07/25 100-24-16-5420-311

1QJP-WJDD- 3 Invoice IT SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 199.94 07/25 100-24-16-5420-311

          Total 1QJP-WJDD-DD1Q: 499.81

1RG6-6F9M- 1 Invoice IT SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 6.49 07/25 100-24-16-5420-399

          Total 1RG6-6F9M-D6FH: 6.49

1THY-VGXJ- 1 Invoice PD RADIO 12/01/2024 139.99 07/25 100-21-21-5110-318

1THY-VGXJ- 2 Invoice PD UNIFORM 12/01/2024 106.73 07/25 100-21-21-5110-312

1THY-VGXJ- 3 Invoice PD UNIFORM 12/01/2024 194.98 07/25 100-21-21-5110-312
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CITY OF WEBSTER CITY Invoice Register - Webster City Page:     2

Input Dates: 1/7/2025 - 1/20/2025 Jan 17, 2025  01:36PM

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date Total Cost Period GL Account

1THY-VGXJ- 4 Invoice PD UNIFORM 12/01/2024 188.14 07/25 100-21-21-5110-312

1THY-VGXJ- 5 Invoice PD UNIFORM 12/01/2024 30.80 07/25 100-21-21-5110-312

1THY-VGXJ- 6 Invoice PD UNIFORM 12/01/2024 170.00 07/25 100-21-21-5110-312

          Total 1THY-VGXJ-4TGD: 830.64

1VKK-ND4V- 1 Invoice WATERPROOF ACTION CAMERA - ST DEPT 01/01/2025 260.45 07/25 204-23-30-5330-318

1VKK-ND4V- 2 Invoice WATERPROOF ACTION CAMERA - ST DEPT 01/01/2025 79.27 07/25 602-23-62-5662-318

1VKK-ND4V- 3 Invoice WATERPROOF ACTION CAMERA - ST DEPT 01/01/2025 37.75 07/25 603-23-71-5662-318

          Total 1VKK-ND4V-G1N1: 377.47

1WRN-LMH 1 Invoice IT SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 173.94 07/25 100-24-16-5420-399

          Total 1WRN-LMHW-DCWX: 173.94

1X1W-3DV4- 1 Invoice IT SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 55.30 07/25 100-24-16-5420-399

1X1W-3DV4- 2 Invoice OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 17.97 07/25 100-24-12-5430-316

          Total 1X1W-3DV4-DTYQ: 73.27

1YNJ-WK3H- 1 Invoice FLOOR FAN - WATER PLANT 01/01/2025 82.83 07/25 602-23-61-5642-318

          Total 1YNJ-WK3H-GPJ7: 82.83

          Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES (7618): 3,670.16

BLACK HILLS ENERGY (3466)

2074931097  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/CEMETERY 12/19/2024 524.60 07/25 100-23-42-5371-234

          Total 2074931097 12/19/24: 524.60

          Total BLACK HILLS ENERGY (3466): 524.60

PLATINUM CONNECT, LLC. (7663)

1033807 1 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 01/01/2025 49.04 07/25 100-24-12-5430-230

1033807 2 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 01/01/2025 49.04 07/25 100-24-14-5435-230

1033807 3 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 01/01/2025 49.04 07/25 100-24-30-5380-230

1033807 4 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 01/01/2025 49.04 07/25 100-23-42-5371-230

1033807 5 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 01/01/2025 49.04 07/25 601-23-52-5588-230

1033807 6 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 01/01/2025 49.04 07/25 204-23-30-5310-230

1033807 7 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 01/01/2025 49.04 07/25 603-23-70-5642-230

1033807 8 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 01/01/2025 49.04 07/25 602-23-61-5642-230

1033807 9 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 01/01/2025 20.24 07/25 100-21-22-5140-230

1033807 10 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 01/01/2025 141.79 07/25 100-21-21-5110-230

          Total 1033807: 554.35

          Total PLATINUM CONNECT, LLC. (7663): 554.35

T-MOBILE (7288)

973411563 D 1 Invoice CELL SVC Inspection 12/21/2024 25.80 07/25 100-21-18-5190-230

973411563 D 2 Invoice CELL SVC Police Dept 12/21/2024 154.80 07/25 100-21-21-5110-230

973411563 D 3 Invoice CELL SVC Investigator 12/21/2024 33.47 07/25 100-21-21-5110-230

973411563 D 4 Invoice CELL SVC Nuisances 12/21/2024 52.52 07/25 100-21-18-5190-230

973411563 D 5 Invoice CELL SVC GETAC/Toughbooks 12/21/2024 253.20 07/25 100-21-21-5110-230

973411563 D 6 Invoice CELL SVC Street (LOCATES) 12/21/2024 10.69 07/25 204-23-30-5310-230

973411563 D 7 Invoice CELL SVC Street (LOCATES) 12/21/2024 10.68 07/25 602-23-62-5662-230
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CITY OF WEBSTER CITY Invoice Register - Webster City Page:     3

Input Dates: 1/7/2025 - 1/20/2025 Jan 17, 2025  01:36PM

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date Total Cost Period GL Account

973411563 D 8 Invoice CELL SVC Inspector 12/21/2024 21.37 07/25 100-21-18-5190-230

973411563 D 9 Invoice CELL SVC Hot spot 12/21/2024 31.15 07/25 100-24-12-5430-230

          Total 973411563 DEC 21, 2024: 593.68

974816802 D 1 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 14.99 07/25 601-23-52-5588-230

974816802 D 2 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 14.99 07/25 601-23-51-5566-230

974816802 D 3 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 46.16 07/25 100-24-18-5470-230

974816802 D 4 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 40.20 07/25 204-23-30-5310-230

974816802 D 5 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 15.39 07/25 100-22-42-5210-230

974816802 D 6 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 15.39 07/25 100-22-42-5233-230

974816802 D 7 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 15.38 07/25 100-23-42-5371-230

974816802 D 8 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 34.33 07/25 100-23-42-5371-230

974816802 D 9 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 34.33 07/25 100-22-42-5210-230

974816802 D 10 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 44.44 07/25 602-23-61-5642-230

974816802 D 11 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 44.44 07/25 603-23-70-5642-230

974816802 D 12 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 22.22 07/25 602-23-61-5642-230

974816802 D 13 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 22.22 07/25 603-23-70-5642-230

974816802 D 14 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 68.66 07/25 100-24-12-5430-230

974816802 D 15 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 30.83 07/25 100-21-21-5110-230

974816802 D 16 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 19.97 07/25 602-23-61-5642-230

974816802 D 17 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 9.99 07/25 602-23-80-5902-299

974816802 D 18 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 9.98 07/25 601-23-80-5905-299

974816802 D 19 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 19.97 07/25 100-24-30-5380-230

974816802 D 20 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 19.97 07/25 100-24-30-5380-230

974816802 D 21 Invoice Cameras 12/21/2024 9.98 07/25 100-24-16-5420-215

974816802 D 22 Invoice Cameras 12/21/2024 9.99 07/25 601-24-16-5930-215

974816802 D 23 Invoice Cameras 12/21/2024 9.99 07/25 602-24-16-5930-215

974816802 D 24 Invoice Cameras 12/21/2024 9.98 07/25 603-24-16-5930-215

974816802 D 25 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 39.94 07/25 204-23-30-5310-230

974816802 D 26 Invoice CELL SVC 12/21/2024 39.94 07/25 602-23-62-5662-230

974816802 D 27 Invoice LIVESTREAM 12/21/2024 30.83 07/25 100-24-11-5410-215

          Total 974816802 DEC 21,2024: 694.50

          Total T-MOBILE (7288): 1,288.18

US CELLULAR (986)

0699523205 1 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 12/20/2024 45.96 07/25 204-23-30-5310-230

0699523205 2 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 12/20/2024 22.98 07/25 601-23-52-5588-230

0699523205 3 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 12/20/2024 22.98 07/25 601-23-51-5566-230

0699523205 4 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 12/20/2024 45.96 07/25 100-24-30-5380-230

0699523205 5 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 12/20/2024 45.29 07/25 100-21-18-5190-230

0699523205 6 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 12/20/2024 22.64 07/25 602-23-80-5902-299

0699523205 7 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 12/20/2024 22.64 07/25 601-23-80-5905-299

0699523205 8 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 12/20/2024 45.29 07/25 100-21-22-5140-230

0699523205 9 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE-LINE TABLETS 12/20/2024 181.16 07/25 601-23-52-5588-230

          Total 0699523205: 454.90

          Total US CELLULAR (986): 454.90

          Total 01/08/2025: 6,492.19
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CITY OF WEBSTER CITY Invoice Register - Webster City Page:     4

Input Dates: 1/7/2025 - 1/20/2025 Jan 17, 2025  01:36PM

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date Total Cost Period GL Account

CARD SERVICES (140)

0000 1/1/25 1 Invoice FUELCLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 1.16 07/25 100-24-12-5430-315

0000 1/1/25 2 Invoice FUELCLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 .70 07/25 100-21-18-5190-315

0000 1/1/25 3 Invoice FUELCLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 1.85 07/25 100-21-22-5140-315

0000 1/1/25 4 Invoice FUELCLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 19.49 07/25 100-24-14-5435-315

0000 1/1/25 5 Invoice FUELCLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 21.18 07/25 601-23-52-5935-315

0000 1/1/25 6 Invoice FUELCLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 1.65 07/25 601-23-80-5935-315

0000 1/1/25 7 Invoice FUELCLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 1.65 07/25 602-23-80-5935-315

0000 1/1/25 8 Invoice FUELCLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 41.12 07/25 100-21-21-5110-315

0000 1/1/25 9 Invoice FUELCLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 1.88 07/25 100-22-42-5210-315

0000 1/1/25 10 Invoice FUELCLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 1.88 07/25 100-23-42-5371-315

0000 1/1/25 11 Invoice FUELCLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 24.29 07/25 204-23-30-5310-315

0000 1/1/25 12 Invoice FUELCLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 3.71 07/25 603-23-70-5935-315

0000 1/1/25 13 Invoice FUELCLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 1.94 07/25 602-23-61-5935-315

0000 1/1/25 14 Invoice DOLLAR GENERAL 01/01/2025 16.50 07/25 602-23-61-5642-318

0000 1/1/25 15 Invoice ZORO - MOTOR WWTP 01/01/2025 174.40 07/25 603-23-70-5642-318

0000 1/1/25 16 Invoice IDNR - CHAD DINGMAN 01/01/2025 30.00 07/25 603-23-70-5930-215

0000 1/1/25 17 Invoice CREDIT OFFSET 01/01/2025 89.37- 07/25 603-23-70-5642-318

          Total 0000 1/1/25: 254.03

0003 1/1/25 1 Invoice GOOGLE LLC 01/01/2025 861.51 07/25 100-24-16-5420-215

0003 1/1/25 2 Invoice CARBONITE 01/01/2025 59.13 07/25 100-24-16-5420-215

          Total 0003 1/1/25: 920.64

0004 1/1/25 1 Invoice TRAVEL/CONF 01/01/2025 10.86 07/25 100-24-12-5430-232

0004 1/1/25 2 Invoice TRAVEL/CONF 01/01/2025 2.00 07/25 100-24-12-5430-232

0004 1/1/25 3 Invoice TRAVEL/CONF 01/01/2025 54.01 07/25 100-24-12-5430-232

0004 1/1/25 4 Invoice TRAVEL/CONF 01/01/2025 74.87 07/25 100-24-12-5430-232

0004 1/1/25 5 Invoice ST DEPT APPRECIATION 01/01/2025 38.58 07/25 100-24-12-5430-232

0004 1/1/25 6 Invoice LUNCH MTG 01/01/2025 30.41 07/25 100-24-12-5430-232

0004 1/1/25 7 Invoice REGISTRATION FEE 01/01/2025 40.00 07/25 100-24-12-5430-232

0004 1/1/25 8 Invoice SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2025 41.72 07/25 100-24-12-5430-215

0004 1/1/25 9 Invoice BLUE PROGRAM 01/01/2025 88.24 07/25 232-21-21-5110-318

0004 1/1/25 10 Invoice BLUE PROGRAM 01/01/2025 48.52 07/25 232-21-21-5110-318

0004 1/1/25 11 Invoice BLUE PROGRAM 01/01/2025 8.73 07/25 232-21-21-5110-318

0004 1/1/25 12 Invoice BLUE PROGRAM 01/01/2025 4.11 07/25 232-21-21-5110-318

0004 1/1/25 13 Invoice BLUE PROGRAM 01/01/2025 64.49 07/25 232-21-21-5110-318

0004 1/1/25 14 Invoice BLUE PROGRAM 01/01/2025 56.37 07/25 232-21-21-5110-318

0004 1/1/25 15 Invoice BLUE PROGRAM 01/01/2025 82.24 07/25 232-21-21-5110-318

0004 1/1/25 16 Invoice BLUE PROGRAM 01/01/2025 98.80 07/25 232-21-21-5110-318

0004 1/1/25 17 Invoice BLUE PROGRAM 01/01/2025 42.79 07/25 232-21-21-5110-318

          Total 0004 1/1/25: 786.74

0189 1/1/25 1 Invoice PESTICIDE APPLICATOR DUES - LESHER 01/01/2025 15.00 07/25 100-23-42-5371-215

          Total 0189 1/1/25: 15.00

0221 1/1/25 1 Invoice CHILD SEAT CERTIFICATION 01/01/2025 55.00 07/25 100-21-22-5140-231

0221 1/1/25 2 Invoice CHILD SEAT CERTIFICATION 01/01/2025 55.00 07/25 100-21-22-5140-231

0221 1/1/25 3 Invoice CHILD SEAT CERTIFICATION 01/01/2025 55.00 07/25 100-21-22-5140-231

0221 1/1/25 4 Invoice BOOTS - HOLST 01/01/2025 66.98 07/25 100-21-22-5140-312

0221 1/1/25 5 Invoice PEAT MOSS & OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/01/2025 406.99 07/25 100-21-22-5140-311

          Total 0221 1/1/25: 638.97
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0346 1/1/25 1 Invoice CERTIFICATION EXAM - DRUBE 01/01/2025 275.00 07/25 100-21-18-5190-231

0346 1/1/25 2 Invoice UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE  STUDY BOOK 01/01/2025 79.00 07/25 100-21-18-5190-231

          Total 0346 1/1/25: 354.00

5427 1/1/25 1 Invoice BLUE PROGRAM - WALMART 01/01/2025 29.95 07/25 232-21-21-5110-318

5427 1/1/25 2 Invoice BLUE PROGRAM - HYVEE 01/01/2025 67.49 07/25 232-21-21-5110-318

          Total 5427 1/1/25: 97.44

          Total CARD SERVICES (140): 3,066.82

          Total 01/15/2025: 3,066.82
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BLACK HILLS ENERGY (3466)

0976116930  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/LINE DEPT 01/10/2025 219.84 07/25 601-23-52-5586-234

0976116930  2 Invoice GAS UTILITY/LINE DEPT 01/10/2025 219.84 07/25 601-23-51-5566-234

0976116930  3 Invoice GAS UTILITY/LINE DEPT 01/10/2025 219.84 07/25 601-23-52-5588-234

          Total 0976116930 1/10/25: 659.52

5978424719  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/WATER PLANT SHED 01/10/2025 428.22 07/25 602-23-61-5642-234

          Total 5978424719 1/10/25: 428.22

6506969580  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/WATER PLANT 01/10/2025 437.52 07/25 602-23-61-5642-234

          Total 6506969580 1/10/25: 437.52

          Total BLACK HILLS ENERGY (3466): 1,525.26

CARD SERVICES (140)

0001 1/1/25 1 Invoice FLIP-UP LENS CAPS 01/01/2025 105.05 07/25 100-21-21-5110-318

0001 1/1/25 2 Invoice RANGEFINDER 01/01/2025 81.88 07/25 100-21-21-5110-318

0001 1/1/25 3 Invoice CLR TAPE 01/01/2025 38.50 07/25 100-21-21-5110-316

          Total 0001 1/1/25: 225.43

          Total CARD SERVICES (140): 225.43

CENTURY LINK (4614)

334103856 1 1 Invoice ALARM CIRCUIT LINE 01/01/2025 148.00 07/25 100-21-22-5140-230

          Total 334103856 1.1.25: 148.00

          Total CENTURY LINK (4614): 148.00

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY (629)

561663460 1 Invoice BOOSTER STATION ELECTRICITY 12/30/2024 168.70 07/25 602-23-62-5662-237

          Total 561663460: 168.70

          Total MIDAMERICAN ENERGY (629): 168.70

PLATINUM CONNECT, LLC. (7663)

1033670 1 Invoice FH TV & INTERNET 01/01/2025 322.06 07/25 100-22-42-5233-230

          Total 1033670: 322.06

          Total PLATINUM CONNECT, LLC. (7663): 322.06

          Total 01/16/2025: 2,389.45
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TOWN & COUNTRY INSURANCE (959)

2025 EMA 1 Invoice EMERGENCY MGMT COMM. INSURANCE 01/09/2025 2,211.41 07/25 100-21-22-5140-212

          Total 2025 EMA: 2,211.41

          Total TOWN & COUNTRY INSURANCE (959): 2,211.41

          Total 01/17/2025: 2,211.41
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ABSTRACT ASSOC OF HAMILTON CO (7961)

40-2657 1 Invoice EASEMENT SEARCH 12/24/2024 500.00 07/25 100-24-18-5470-212

          Total 40-2657: 500.00

40-2706 1 Invoice 701 2ND ST 01/07/2025 607.50 07/25 242-23-36-5393-516

          Total 40-2706: 607.50

40-2710 1 Invoice LIEN SEARCH - WILLSON 01/16/2025 300.00 07/25 100-24-18-5470-212

          Total 40-2710: 300.00

40-2743 1 Invoice LIEN SEARCH- WALNUT 01/15/2025 300.00 07/25 100-24-18-5470-212

          Total 40-2743: 300.00

          Total ABSTRACT ASSOC OF HAMILTON CO (7961): 1,707.50

AFLAC, INC. (20)

736057 1 Invoice FEB PREM 01/12/2025 2,389.70 07/25 902-11215

          Total 736057: 2,389.70

          Total AFLAC, INC. (20): 2,389.70

ALLENDER BUTZKE ENGINEERS INC. (6941)

245060C2 1 Invoice CONCRETE TESTING - REISNER SUB 12/30/2024 228.50 07/25 611-23-51-5566-299

          Total 245060C2: 228.50

          Total ALLENDER BUTZKE ENGINEERS INC. (6941): 228.50

AMERICAN TEST CENTER (5923)

2242428 1 Invoice ANNUAL LADDER TESTING 12/11/2024 1,295.00 07/25 100-21-22-5140-314

          Total 2242428: 1,295.00

          Total AMERICAN TEST CENTER (5923): 1,295.00

ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY (68)

26CR012024 1 Invoice CORE CREDIT 01/06/2025 60.00- 07/25 601-23-52-5935-314

          Total 26CR012024: 60.00-

26CR012030 1 Invoice CORE CREDIT 01/07/2025 60.00- 07/25 601-23-52-5935-314

          Total 26CR012030: 60.00-

26NV113645 1 Invoice QT OIL 12/21/2024 5.39 07/25 100-21-21-5110-314

          Total 26NV113645: 5.39

26NV114073 1 Invoice WINDSHIELD DE-ICER & CARB CLEANER 01/03/2025 11.42 07/25 602-23-61-5935-314

          Total 26NV114073: 11.42

26NV114170 1 Invoice CALIPER & BRAKE FLUID - TK#2 01/06/2025 142.33 07/25 601-23-52-5935-314
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          Total 26NV114170: 142.33

26NV114171 1 Invoice WINDSHIELD WASHER NOZZLE 01/06/2025 12.40 07/25 601-23-52-5935-314

          Total 26NV114171: 12.40

26NV114222 1 Invoice CALIPER W/ BRACKET - TK#2 01/07/2027 135.14 07/25 601-23-52-5935-314

          Total 26NV114222: 135.14

26NV114612 1 Invoice SKIDLOADER FILTER & OIL 01/14/2025 94.54 07/25 601-23-52-5935-314

          Total 26NV114612: 94.54

          Total ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY (68): 281.22

ASTRA SECURITY (6495)

61032 1 Invoice REPLACE 3 SECURITY CAMERAS 01/06/2025 2,192.00 07/25 100-24-16-5420-399

          Total 61032: 2,192.00

          Total ASTRA SECURITY (6495): 2,192.00

BLACKHAWK AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS, INC (8124)

122210 1 Invoice ANNUAL BACKFLOW TESTING - WWTP 12/19/2024 268.90 07/25 603-23-70-5652-226

          Total 122210: 268.90

122212 1 Invoice BACKFLOW TESTING - CITY HALL 12/19/2024 136.95 07/25 100-24-36-5480-310

          Total 122212: 136.95

122558 1 Invoice REPLACEMENT OF LEAKING SPRINKLER PI 01/16/2025 1,040.25 07/25 204-23-30-5310-226

          Total 122558: 1,040.25

          Total BLACKHAWK AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS, INC (8124): 1,446.10

BOMGAARS (5165)

62216423 1 Invoice WIPER BLADES 12/27/2024 14.38 07/25 100-22-42-5210-314

          Total 62216423: 14.38

62217448 1 Invoice SHOP SUPPLIES 12/30/2024 19.98 07/25 602-23-61-5642-318

          Total 62217448: 19.98

62218311 1 Invoice METER SUPPLIES 01/02/2025 8.99 07/25 601-23-80-5905-318

62218311 2 Invoice METER SUPPLIES 01/02/2025 8.99 07/25 602-23-80-5903-318

          Total 62218311: 17.98

62218312 1 Invoice SALT SPREADER 01/02/2025 115.00 07/25 100-22-42-5233-311

          Total 62218312: 115.00

62218456 1 Invoice SWEATSHIRT - J.DANIELS 01/02/2025 41.99 07/25 204-23-30-5310-312
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          Total 62218456: 41.99

62218614 1 Invoice CHOP SAW 01/03/2025 213.95 07/25 204-23-30-5310-311

          Total 62218614: 213.95

62218692 1 Invoice CEMETERY SHOP 01/03/2025 29.95 07/25 100-23-42-5371-310

          Total 62218692: 29.95

62219606 1 Invoice SHOP SUPPLIES 01/06/2025 28.96 07/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 62219606: 28.96

62219862 1 Invoice PUMP UP SPRAYER - TREE TRIMMING 01/07/2025 21.99 07/25 204-23-30-5310-311

          Total 62219862: 21.99

62220250 1 Invoice FH RESTROOM SUPPLIES 01/08/2025 23.98 07/25 100-22-42-5233-318

          Total 62220250: 23.98

62220422 1 Invoice PTO PIN 01/09/2025 3.69 07/25 100-22-42-5210-314

          Total 62220422: 3.69

62220449 1 Invoice CEMETERY SHOP 01/09/2025 5.99 07/25 100-23-42-5371-310

          Total 62220449: 5.99

62220677 1 Invoice WASHING MACHINE HOSE 01/10/2025 34.98 07/25 100-21-22-5140-310

          Total 62220677: 34.98

62220685 1 Invoice MULTIPLE SHOP TOOLS 01/10/2025 219.16 07/25 204-23-30-5310-311

          Total 62220685: 219.16

62220686 1 Invoice FOREARM FORKLIFT 01/10/2025 29.99 07/25 100-23-42-5371-311

          Total 62220686: 29.99

62220841 1 Invoice WWTP SUPPLIES 01/10/2025 28.27 07/25 603-23-70-5642-318

          Total 62220841: 28.27

62221563 1 Invoice BRUSHES 01/13/2025 17.98 07/25 204-23-30-5310-311

          Total 62221563: 17.98

62221577 1 Invoice RESPIRATOR 01/13/2025 25.99 07/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 62221577: 25.99

62221605 1 Invoice HEADLAMP 01/13/2025 17.50 07/25 601-23-80-5905-318

62221605 2 Invoice HEADLAMP 01/13/2025 17.49 07/25 602-23-80-5903-318
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          Total 62221605: 34.99

62221632 1 Invoice SAWZALL BLADES & TAPE 01/13/2025 51.97 07/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 62221632: 51.97

62221706 1 Invoice PARTS FOR SIGN TRAILER 01/13/2025 116.34 07/25 204-21-30-5120-318

          Total 62221706: 116.34

62221780 1 Invoice K9 FOOD 01/13/2025 44.49 07/25 214-21-21-5110-318

          Total 62221780: 44.49

62221843 1 Invoice SPRAY ADHESIVE 01/14/2025 9.99 07/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 62221843: 9.99

62221956 1 Invoice FASTENERS FOR SKID LOADER 01/14/2025 2.48 07/25 601-23-52-5935-314

          Total 62221956: 2.48

62222082 1 Invoice SHOP SUPPLIES 01/15/2025 19.98 07/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 62222082: 19.98

          Total BOMGAARS (5165): 1,174.45

BOONE VALLEY IKES (107)

2025 1 Invoice 2025 RANGE MEMBERSHIP (20 x $50) 01/15/2025 1,000.00 07/25 100-21-21-5110-215

          Total 2025: 1,000.00

          Total BOONE VALLEY IKES (107): 1,000.00

BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES INC (109)

929654860 1 Invoice MARKING PAINT 01/06/2025 154.08 07/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 929654860: 154.08

          Total BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES INC (109): 154.08

BRINK CONSTRUCTORS INC (8098)

PAY EST #2 1 Invoice REISNER SUBSTATION CONSTRUCTION #2 01/10/2025 162,943.04 07/25 611-23-51-5566-299

          Total PAY EST #2: 162,943.04

          Total BRINK CONSTRUCTORS INC (8098): 162,943.04

CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY (6096)

C399466 1 Invoice FH SUPPLIES 01/08/2025 235.38 07/25 100-22-42-5233-318

          Total C399466: 235.38

C399598 1 Invoice FH SUPPLIES 01/08/2025 110.74 07/25 100-22-42-5233-318
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          Total C399598: 110.74

C399612 1 Invoice CITY HALL SUPPLIES 01/08/2025 180.16 07/25 100-24-36-5480-318

          Total C399612: 180.16

          Total CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY (6096): 526.28

CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCES (6820)

20250296 1 Invoice INDOOR POOL CHEMICALS 01/05/2025 351.50 07/25 100-22-42-5233-318

          Total 20250296: 351.50

          Total CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCES (6820): 351.50

CENTRAL IOWA BLDG SUPPLY (1298)

1024894 1 Invoice SNOW PLOW BLADES 01/07/2025 124.00 07/25 100-22-42-5210-314

1024894 2 Invoice SNOW PLOW BLADES 01/07/2025 124.00 07/25 100-23-42-5371-314

          Total 1024894: 248.00

1024918 1 Invoice OXYGEN EXCHANGE 01/08/2025 17.50 07/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 1024918: 17.50

          Total CENTRAL IOWA BLDG SUPPLY (1298): 265.50

CENTRAL IOWA FARM STORE (7129)

29012M 1 Invoice MOWER PARTS 01/06/2025 375.63 07/25 100-22-42-5210-314

          Total 29012M: 375.63

          Total CENTRAL IOWA FARM STORE (7129): 375.63

CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC - 2024 (8094)

INV-02137 1 Invoice SERVICE & SUPPORT 1/1/25-6/30/25 01/01/2025 15,331.00 07/25 100-24-14-5435-212

          Total INV-02137: 15,331.00

          Total CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC - 2024 (8094): 15,331.00

CLEAN ALL (7699)

29180 1 Invoice DEC2024 CLEANING CONTRACT 12/31/2024 853.15 07/25 100-22-42-5233-299

          Total 29180: 853.15

          Total CLEAN ALL (7699): 853.15

COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC (7826)

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice PH DEV AGMT 01/08/2025 23.55 07/25 100-24-18-5470-210

          Total D1EC1C38-0106: 23.55

          Total COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC (7826): 23.55

CORN BELT POWER COOP, INC. (197)

17275 1 Invoice TAPE READING FOR DEC 2024 01/09/2025 40.00 07/25 601-23-51-5566-299
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          Total 17275: 40.00

          Total CORN BELT POWER COOP, INC. (197): 40.00

CTS LANGUAGE LINK (6323)

289245 1 Invoice TELE LANGUAGE TRANS SVC 01/01/2025 104.89 07/25 100-21-21-5110-225

          Total 289245: 104.89

          Total CTS LANGUAGE LINK (6323): 104.89

CULLIGAN FORT DODGE (207)

15545 12.31. 1 Invoice AIRPORT SOFT WATER SVC 12/31/2024 121.71 07/25 205-23-45-5372-299

          Total 15545 12.31.24: 121.71

          Total CULLIGAN FORT DODGE (207): 121.71

DAILY FREEMAN JOURNAL, INC. (211)

12/11/2024 1 1 Invoice 12/2 MIN & BILLS 12/11/2024 242.44 07/25 100-24-14-5435-210

          Total 12/11/2024 12:00:00 AM: 242.44

12/24/2024 1 1 Invoice 12/16 MIN & BILLS 12/24/2024 297.54 07/25 100-24-14-5435-210

          Total 12/24/2024 12:00:00 AM: 297.54

          Total DAILY FREEMAN JOURNAL, INC. (211): 539.98

DE MUNOZ, ODILIA ORTIZ (8120)

12/31/24 1 Invoice CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 12/27/2024 188.55 07/25 601-21011

          Total 12/31/24: 188.55

          Total DE MUNOZ, ODILIA ORTIZ (8120): 188.55

DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING (228)

1243236 1 Invoice NOTARY STAMP - DRUBE 01/07/2025 34.00 07/25 100-24-30-5380-318

          Total 1243236: 34.00

1243363 1 Invoice ADDRESS STAMP 01/08/2025 38.00 07/25 100-21-21-5180-316

          Total 1243363: 38.00

          Total DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING (228): 72.00

DESIGNER GRAPHIX PLUS, INC (1214)

2024-3738 1 Invoice CHEST LOGO - WILLIAMS 01/03/2025 4.00 07/25 204-23-30-5310-312

          Total 2024-3738: 4.00

          Total DESIGNER GRAPHIX PLUS, INC (1214): 4.00

DGR ENGINEERING (5967)

00273012 1 Invoice ENG-ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY COST & RA 01/07/2025 60.98 07/25 601-23-36-5923-212

00273012 2 Invoice ENG-ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY COST & RA 01/07/2025 109.76 07/25 601-23-51-5566-212
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00273012 3 Invoice ENG-ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY COST & RA 01/07/2025 731.70 07/25 601-23-52-5923-212

00273012 4 Invoice ENG-ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY COST & RA 01/07/2025 219.50 07/25 601-23-80-5905-212

00273012 5 Invoice ENG-ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY COST & RA 01/07/2025 97.56 07/25 601-23-81-5923-212

          Total 00273012: 1,219.50

00273473 1 Invoice MISC ENG SVC - GOURLEY LOAD GROWTH  01/10/2025 1,988.00 07/25 601-23-52-5588-212

          Total 00273473: 1,988.00

00273474 1 Invoice ENG-REISNER SUB 01/10/2025 15,691.78 07/25 611-23-51-5566-299

          Total 00273474: 15,691.78

00273475 1 Invoice ENG - 69kV TRANSMISSION IMPROVEMENT 01/10/2025 1,916.50 07/25 613-23-51-5566-299

          Total 00273475: 1,916.50

00273476 1 Invoice ENG - PHASE 1 DIST IMPROVEMENTS #9-25- 01/10/2025 2,674.50 07/25 612-23-52-5588-299

          Total 00273476: 2,674.50

          Total DGR ENGINEERING (5967): 23,490.28

DON'S PEST CONTROL (3349)

8742 1 Invoice PEST CONTROL - WATER PLANT 01/13/2025 53.00 07/25 602-23-61-5651-299

          Total 8742: 53.00

          Total DON'S PEST CONTROL (3349): 53.00

DOOLITTLE OIL COMPANY, INC. (243)

90182 1 Invoice VAC & BORING UNIT MATERIALS 12/30/2024 245.94 07/25 601-23-52-5935-315

          Total 90182: 245.94

          Total DOOLITTLE OIL COMPANY, INC. (243): 245.94

DORSEY & WHITNEY, LLP. (244)

4042820, 40 1 Invoice WATER BOND COUNSEL  01/09/2025 31,500.00 07/25 602-23-98-5923-212

          Total 4042820, 4042822: 31,500.00

4042824, 40 1 Invoice ELECTRIC BOND COUNSEL 01/09/2025 35,656.55 07/25 601-23-98-5923-212

          Total 4042824, 4042826: 35,656.55

          Total DORSEY & WHITNEY, LLP. (244): 67,156.55

EMPLOYEE BENEFIT SYSTEMS (4707)

000045876 1 Invoice FEB BILLING H/D/V 01/07/2025 14,984.00 07/25 902-11100

000045876 2 Invoice FEB BILLING H/D/V 01/07/2025 113,762.11 07/25 902-11215

          Total 000045876: 128,746.11

          Total EMPLOYEE BENEFIT SYSTEMS (4707): 128,746.11
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GERBER AUTO CARE (342)

149056 1 Invoice TK1 - TIRE INSPECTION  12/30/2024 63.38 07/25 601-23-52-5935-227

          Total 149056: 63.38

149060 1 Invoice TK2 TIRE SENSOR 12/30/2024 11.34 07/25 601-23-52-5935-227

          Total 149060: 11.34

          Total GERBER AUTO CARE (342): 74.72

GORDON FLESCH COMPANY (6978)

IN14988821 1 Invoice LEASE AGREEMENT CANON iR ADV C5550i 01/06/2025 72.33 07/25 100-24-12-5430-225

IN14988821 2 Invoice LEASE AGREEMENT CANON iR ADV C5550i 01/06/2025 72.33 07/25 100-24-14-5435-225

IN14988821 3 Invoice LEASE AGREEMENT CANON iR ADV C5550i 01/06/2025 24.11 07/25 100-24-30-5380-225

IN14988821 4 Invoice LEASE AGREEMENT CANON iR ADV C5550i 01/06/2025 24.11 07/25 100-21-18-5190-225

IN14988821 5 Invoice LEASE AGREEMENT CANON iR ADV C5550i 01/06/2025 24.12 07/25 100-24-18-5470-225

          Total IN14988821: 217.00

          Total GORDON FLESCH COMPANY (6978): 217.00

GRAINGER (3288)

9357735084 1 Invoice WATER PLANT MATERIALS 12/30/2024 344.21 07/25 602-23-61-5642-318

          Total 9357735084: 344.21

          Total GRAINGER (3288): 344.21

HACH COMPANY (362)

14299452 1 Invoice TESTING SUPPLIES 12/17/2024 66.98 07/25 602-23-61-5642-318

          Total 14299452: 66.98

14301521 1 Invoice TESTING SUPPLIES 12/18/2024 229.05 07/25 602-23-61-5642-318

          Total 14301521: 229.05

14304376 1 Invoice TESTING SUPPLIES 12/20/2024 266.00 07/25 602-23-61-5642-318

          Total 14304376: 266.00

          Total HACH COMPANY (362): 562.03

HAMILTON COUNTY (366)

2238 1 Invoice EASEMENT - WILLIAMS, RYAN 11/08/2024 32.00 07/25 601-23-52-5588-214

          Total 2238: 32.00

          Total HAMILTON COUNTY (366): 32.00

HAMILTON COUNTY SOLID WASTE (375)

01012025-4 1 Invoice 1ST QTR 2025 ASSESSMENT 01/01/2025 8,842.25 07/25 100-23-30-5340-236

          Total 01012025-4: 8,842.25

          Total HAMILTON COUNTY SOLID WASTE (375): 8,842.25
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HAWKEYE WEST PEST CONTROL (7345)

70262 1 Invoice PEST CONTROL - ST DEPT 01/14/2025 90.00 07/25 204-23-30-5310-299

          Total 70262: 90.00

          Total HAWKEYE WEST PEST CONTROL (7345): 90.00

HOLMES MURPHY & ASSOCIATES, LLC (5556)

812495 1 Invoice FEB FEES 01/14/2025 2,485.00 07/25 902-11215

          Total 812495: 2,485.00

          Total HOLMES MURPHY & ASSOCIATES, LLC (5556): 2,485.00

IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK (7419)

713502 1 Invoice CONNECTION FEE FOR CITY RADIOS 01/02/2025 180.80 07/25 100-24-16-5420-299

713502 2 Invoice CONNECTION FEE FOR CITY RADIOS 01/02/2025 45.20 07/25 204-24-16-5930-299

          Total 713502: 226.00

          Total IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK (7419): 226.00

IOWA D.A.R.E.  ASSOCIATION (1201)

1/6/2025 12: 1 Invoice 2025 MEMBERSHIP DUES 01/06/2025 100.00 07/25 100-21-21-5110-215

          Total 1/6/2025 12:00:00 AM: 100.00

          Total IOWA D.A.R.E.  ASSOCIATION (1201): 100.00

IOWA PARKS & RECREATION ASSN (486)

5366 1 Invoice CONFERENCE 2025 CORALVILLE - BREANN 01/07/2025 190.00 07/25 100-22-42-5210-231

          Total 5366: 190.00

          Total IOWA PARKS & RECREATION ASSN (486): 190.00

IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES (489)

300794 1 Invoice GOLF CART PERMITS 2025 12/31/2021 57.40 07/25 100-21-18-5190-316

          Total 300794: 57.40

          Total IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES (489): 57.40

IOWA SEX CRIMES INVEST ASSN (2021)

JAN 2025 C 1 Invoice STEVE THUMMA REGISTRATION 01/06/2025 175.00 07/25 100-21-21-5110-232

          Total JAN 2025 CONF: 175.00

          Total IOWA SEX CRIMES INVEST ASSN (2021): 175.00

IOWA SPECIALITY HOSPITAL-CLARION (7796)

9401132174 -  1 Invoice WC MED CLINIC 01/01/2025 75.00 07/25 100-21-21-5110-319

          Total 9401132174 - 5/21/24: 75.00

9401246103  1 Invoice PRE-EMPLOYEMENT 12/29/2024 25.00 07/25 100-23-42-5371-212
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          Total 9401246103 - 11/1/24: 25.00

          Total IOWA SPECIALITY HOSPITAL-CLARION (7796): 100.00

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY (495)

334830 1 Invoice WORK ZONE SAFETY WKSH - BERVEN & WI 01/07/2025 220.00 07/25 204-23-30-5310-231

          Total 334830: 220.00

335066 1 Invoice BREANNE LESHER - 69th ANNUAL SHADE T 01/08/2025 225.00 07/25 100-22-42-5210-231

          Total 335066: 225.00

          Total IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY (495): 445.00

ITsavvy LLC (5472)

01543920 1 Invoice REPLACEMENT POWER SUPPLY - PD 01/09/2025 1,638.08 07/25 100-21-21-5110-316

          Total 01543920: 1,638.08

          Total ITsavvy LLC (5472): 1,638.08

LAMPERT LUMBER (564)

2943307-019 1 Invoice OUTLET & SWITCHES 01/03/2025 21.58 07/25 100-23-42-5371-310

          Total 2943307-019: 21.58

2950640-019 1 Invoice FINISHING SCREWS 01/09/2025 44.17 07/25 100-23-42-5371-310

          Total 2950640-019: 44.17

2954399 1 Invoice SYP 1X6X8 01/13/2025 7.99 07/25 100-23-42-5371-310

          Total 2954399: 7.99

          Total LAMPERT LUMBER (564): 73.74

LYNCH DALLAS, P.C./ATTY AT LAW (6336)

220892 1 Invoice PROFESSIONAL SVC 01/15/2025 1,113.15 07/25 100-21-18-5190-212

          Total 220892: 1,113.15

220893 1 Invoice PROFESSIONAL SVC 01/15/2025 875.00 07/25 100-24-18-5470-212

          Total 220893: 875.00

          Total LYNCH DALLAS, P.C./ATTY AT LAW (6336): 1,988.15

MENARDS (622)

23924 1 Invoice CITY HALL IT SUPPLIES 12/31/2024 73.44 07/25 100-24-16-5420-399

          Total 23924: 73.44

          Total MENARDS (622): 73.44

MENDEZ, BERNARDO MICHAEL (8121)

1/13/25 1 Invoice CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 01/13/2025 77.02 07/25 601-21011
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          Total 1/13/25: 77.02

          Total MENDEZ, BERNARDO MICHAEL (8121): 77.02

MEYERS, STEVEN ROBERT (8122)

1/2/2025 1 Invoice REIMBURSE CDL PERMIT - IOWA DOT 01/02/2025 12.00 07/25 100-22-42-5210-231

          Total 1/2/2025: 12.00

          Total MEYERS, STEVEN ROBERT (8122): 12.00

MIDWEST BREATHING AIR L.L.C. (640)

11513 1 Invoice AIR COMPRESSOR ANNUAL MAINT 12/23/2024 761.97 07/25 100-21-22-5140-310

          Total 11513: 761.97

          Total MIDWEST BREATHING AIR L.L.C. (640): 761.97

MOORE CLEANING SERVICE, LLC (2902)

1/20/25 1 Invoice CLEANING SERVICES FOR CITY HALL 01/20/2025 1,300.00 07/25 100-24-36-5480-299

          Total 1/20/25: 1,300.00

          Total MOORE CLEANING SERVICE, LLC (2902): 1,300.00

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. (5413)

8230495425 1 Invoice CITY WIDE RADIO SYSTEM MAINT 12/31/2024 15,715.20 07/25 100-24-16-5420-299

8230495425 2 Invoice CITY WIDE RADIO SYSTEM MAINT 12/31/2024 3,928.80 07/25 204-24-16-5930-299

          Total 8230495425: 19,644.00

          Total MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. (5413): 19,644.00

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY, INC. (672)

0930783-IN 1 Invoice YR1 AMI SYSTEM SERVICES - ELECTRIC 12/26/2024 18,542.00 07/25 615-23-52-5586-299

          Total 0930783-IN: 18,542.00

0930784-IN 1 Invoice YR1 AMI SYSTEM SERVICES - WATER 12/26/2024 18,542.00 07/25 625-23-62-5902-299

          Total 0930784-IN: 18,542.00

0931216-IN 1 Invoice YR2 AMI SOFTWARE - WATER 12/31/2024 17,275.00 07/25 625-23-62-5902-299

          Total 0931216-IN: 17,275.00

0931217-IN 1 Invoice YR2 AMI SOFTWARE - ELECTRIC 12/31/2024 19,900.00 07/25 615-23-52-5586-299

          Total 0931217-IN: 19,900.00

          Total MUNICIPAL SUPPLY, INC. (672): 74,259.00

NAPA AUTO PARTS (677)

997214 1 Invoice 5W30 QT OIL 12/28/2024 51.48 07/25 204-23-30-5310-315

          Total 997214: 51.48
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997628 1 Invoice BRAKE CLEANER 01/07/2025 131.76 07/25 204-23-30-5310-314

          Total 997628: 131.76

997895 1 Invoice SOCKET SET 01/10/2025 116.09 07/25 601-23-52-5588-311

          Total 997895: 116.09

997990 1 Invoice TORQUE WRENCH 01/13/2025 109.99 07/25 601-23-52-5588-311

          Total 997990: 109.99

          Total NAPA AUTO PARTS (677): 409.32

NCL OF WISCONSIN, INC. (687)

513244 1 Invoice TESTING SUPPLIES 12/18/2024 215.90 07/25 603-23-70-5642-319

513244 2 Invoice TESTING SUPPLIES 12/18/2024 277.60 07/25 602-23-61-5642-319

          Total 513244: 493.50

513464 1 Invoice TESTING SUPPLIES 12/23/2024 84.20 07/25 603-23-70-5642-319

          Total 513464: 84.20

513615 1 Invoice MUFFLE FURNACE FOR WWTP 12/27/2024 2,072.60 07/25 603-23-70-5642-319

          Total 513615: 2,072.60

          Total NCL OF WISCONSIN, INC. (687): 2,650.30

OMNISITE (7626)

99381 1 Invoice WIRELESS SVC FOR LIFTSTATIONS & WWT 01/01/2025 1,022.00 07/25 603-23-70-5642-318

          Total 99381: 1,022.00

          Total OMNISITE (7626): 1,022.00

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. (727)

0357-214657 1 Invoice BULB TK11 12/27/2024 8.75 07/25 601-23-51-5935-314

          Total 0357-214657: 8.75

0357-215359 1 Invoice QT OIL 01/05/2025 8.01 07/25 100-21-21-5110-315

          Total 0357-215359: 8.01

0357-216051 1 Invoice DOOR HANDLE - TK15 01/14/2025 48.52 07/25 601-23-52-5935-315

          Total 0357-216051: 48.52

0357-216052 1 Invoice DOOR HANDLE - TK7 01/14/2025 27.43 07/25 601-23-52-5935-315

          Total 0357-216052: 27.43

0357-216071 1 Invoice CREDIT DOOR HANDLE - TK15 01/14/2025 48.52- 07/25 601-23-52-5935-315

          Total 0357-216071: 48.52-
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          Total O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. (727): 44.19

PAREDES, ARELY COLORADO (8119)

1/14/25 1 Invoice CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 01/10/2025 268.33 07/25 601-21011

          Total 1/14/25: 268.33

          Total PAREDES, ARELY COLORADO (8119): 268.33

PEPSI-COLA (7435)

18581008 1 Invoice BEVERAGES FOR RESALE 01/08/2025 357.53 07/25 100-22-42-5233-323

          Total 18581008: 357.53

          Total PEPSI-COLA (7435): 357.53

PETERSON CONSTRUCTION (749)

CITY HALL H 1 Invoice CONSTRUCTION - CITY HALL HVAC #1 01/07/2025 20,900.00 07/25 539-24-36-5480-299

          Total CITY HALL HVAC #1: 20,900.00

          Total PETERSON CONSTRUCTION (749): 20,900.00

PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE (768)

22685 1/8/25 1 Invoice AIRPORT ELECTRICITY 01/08/2025 770.76 07/25 205-23-45-5372-237

          Total 22685 1/8/25: 770.76

          Total PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE (768): 770.76

QUILL LLC (7936)

42116070 1 Invoice OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/26/2024 71.86 07/25 100-24-12-5430-316

          Total 42116070: 71.86

          Total QUILL LLC (7936): 71.86

RDG PLANNING & DESIGN (5320)

58834 1 Invoice PLANNING SERVICES 12/31/2024 551.25 07/25 100-24-18-5470-211

          Total 58834: 551.25

          Total RDG PLANNING & DESIGN (5320): 551.25

SCHLOTFELDT ENGINEERING, INC. (836)

29238 1 Invoice SURVEY WORK - URD CONVERSION 12/31/2024 1,498.50 07/25 614-23-52-5588-299

          Total 29238: 1,498.50

29271 1 Invoice EASEMENT 1919 WILLSON - URD WORK 12/31/2024 991.00 07/25 601-23-52-5588-212

          Total 29271: 991.00

29272 1 Invoice RE-STAKE EASEMENT - PERIN 12/31/2024 631.25 07/25 614-23-52-5588-299

          Total 29272: 631.25

29273 1 Invoice EASEMENT 1420 WILLSON  12/31/2024 798.13 07/25 601-23-52-5588-212
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   Total 29273: 798.13

29274 1 Invoice EASEMENT 1518 WILLSON 12/31/2024 1,137.88 07/25 601-23-52-5588-212

   Total 29274: 1,137.88

29275 1 Invoice RE-STAKE EASEMENT -FAIRGROUNDS 12/31/2024 340.00 07/25 614-23-52-5588-299

   Total 29275: 340.00

29276 1 Invoice RE-STAKE EASEMENT -HISLER 12/31/2024 181.25 07/25 614-23-52-5588-299

   Total 29276: 181.25

29277 1 Invoice SURVEY WORK - TERRACE HILLS 12/31/2024 1,280.38 07/25 100-24-18-5470-212

   Total 29277: 1,280.38

   Total SCHLOTFELDT ENGINEERING, INC. (836): 6,858.39

SNYDER & ASSOCIATES (2951)

124.0071.01- 1 Invoice ON-CALL ENG SVC 12/31/2024 13,778.01 07/25 100-24-30-5380-212

124.0071.01- 2 Invoice ON-CALL ENG SVC 12/31/2024 3,286.12 07/25 100-24-18-5470-212

124.0071.01- 3 Invoice ON CALL - CIP EST 12/31/2024 1,547.75 07/25 204-23-30-5310-212

   Total 124.0071.01-11: 18,611.88

124.0071.01 1 Invoice ON-CALL WWTP SVC 12/31/2024 4,521.75 07/25 603-23-70-5923-212

   Total 124.0071.01A-7: 4,521.75

124.0690.01- 1 Invoice ENG - 2025 FAIR MEADOW PH2 - 9-25-005 12/31/2024 2,960.97 07/25 542-23-30-5310-299

   Total 124.0690.01-7: 2,960.97

   Total SNYDER & ASSOCIATES (2951): 26,094.60

SOUTHERN SOURCE INDUSTRIES, INC. (7662)

SO1357-04 1 Invoice WEED KILLER 01/05/2025 1,755.21 07/25 601-23-52-5588-318

   Total SO1357-04: 1,755.21

   Total SOUTHERN SOURCE INDUSTRIES, INC. (7662): 1,755.21

STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY (423)

293546 1 Invoice WATER TESTING 12/31/2024 193.50 07/25 602-23-61-5651-299

   Total 293546: 193.50

296545 1 Invoice WASTEWATER TESTING 12/31/2024 867.50 07/25 603-23-70-5923-212

   Total 296545: 867.50

   Total STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY (423): 1,061.00

STEIN HEATING & COOLING, INC. (5576)

18147 1 Invoice EXHAUST SYSTEM REPAIR 12/23/2024 171.20 07/25 204-23-30-5310-226
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          Total 18147: 171.20

          Total STEIN HEATING & COOLING, INC. (5576): 171.20

STOREY KENWORTHY (5937)

PINV122632 1 Invoice #9 REPLY ENVELOPES 12/30/2024 2,632.00 07/25 100-24-14-5435-316

          Total PINV1226323: 2,632.00

PINV122695 1 Invoice TAX FORMS 01/02/2025 236.45 07/25 100-24-14-5435-316

          Total PINV1226950: 236.45

PINV122732 1 Invoice #10 WINDOW ENVELOPES 01/06/2025 4,068.82 07/25 100-24-14-5435-316

          Total PINV1227320: 4,068.82

          Total STOREY KENWORTHY (5937): 6,937.27

STUART C. IRBY COMPANY (3585)

S104094852. 1 Invoice FR CLOTHING 01/02/2025 602.41 07/25 601-23-52-5588-312

S104094852. 2 Invoice FR CLOTHING 01/02/2025 334.38 07/25 601-23-51-5566-312

S104094852. 3 Invoice FR CLOTHING 01/02/2025 294.25 07/25 601-23-80-5905-312

          Total S104094852.004: 1,231.04

S104094852. 1 Invoice FR CLOTHING 12/31/2024 66.88 07/25 601-23-52-5588-312

          Total S104094852.005: 66.88

          Total STUART C. IRBY COMPANY (3585): 1,297.92

SYMBOL ARTS (6668)

0511256 1 Invoice BADGE 11/25/2024 655.00 07/25 100-21-21-5110-312

          Total 0511256: 655.00

          Total SYMBOL ARTS (6668): 655.00

THE MESSENGER (1247)

DECEMBER  1 Invoice POLICE AD 12/31/2024 890.00 07/25 100-21-21-5110-210

          Total DECEMBER 2024: 890.00

          Total THE MESSENGER (1247): 890.00

THE TRASHMAN, LLC (943)

778-1737 1 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 12/31/2024 50.00 07/25 100-24-36-5480-236

778-1737 2 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 12/31/2024 50.00 07/25 100-22-42-5280-236

778-1737 3 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 12/31/2024 50.00 07/25 204-23-30-5310-236

778-1737 4 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 12/31/2024 50.00 07/25 100-21-22-5140-236

778-1737 5 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 12/31/2024 50.00 07/25 100-22-42-5233-236

778-1737 6 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 12/31/2024 50.00 07/25 601-23-52-5588-236

778-1737 7 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 12/31/2024 50.00 07/25 603-23-70-5642-236

778-1737 8 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 12/31/2024 50.00 07/25 100-22-42-5210-236

778-1737 9 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 12/31/2024 50.00 07/25 602-23-61-5642-236

778-1737 10 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 12/31/2024 50.00 07/25 205-23-45-5372-236
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          Total 778-1737: 500.00

778-1739 1 Invoice CURB RECYCLING - DEC 2024 12/31/2024 12,653.00 07/25 100-23-30-5340-235

          Total 778-1739: 12,653.00

          Total THE TRASHMAN, LLC (943): 13,153.00

TINOCO, IRMA (8123)

1/15/25 1 Invoice CUSTOMER REFUND 01/15/2025 100.00 07/25 601-23-80-5903-980

          Total 1/15/25: 100.00

          Total TINOCO, IRMA (8123): 100.00

TOLLE AUTOMOTIVE, INC. (3188)

3384 1 Invoice WATER PLANT TK SERVICE 01/08/2025 71.80 07/25 602-23-61-5935-227

3384 2 Invoice CREDIT INV 3195 01/08/2025 2.86- 07/25 204-23-30-5310-227

          Total 3384: 68.94

          Total TOLLE AUTOMOTIVE, INC. (3188): 68.94

TOWN & COUNTRY INSURANCE (959)

7510 1 Invoice ADDITION TO LIABILITY 01/03/2025 165.00 07/25 207-24-30-5380-217

          Total 7510: 165.00

7511 1 Invoice LINE DEPT VERMEER VAC UNIT 01/03/2025 54.50 07/25 601-23-51-5924-216

7511 2 Invoice LINE DEPT VERMEER VAC UNIT 01/03/2025 54.50 07/25 601-23-52-5924-216

          Total 7511: 109.00

          Total TOWN & COUNTRY INSURANCE (959): 274.00

UNITED COOPERATIVE (979)

12005 1 Invoice AIRPORT 12/03/2024 1,147.77 08/25 205-23-45-5372-234

          Total 12005: 1,147.77

12140 1 Invoice AIRPORT 12/19/2024 1,134.00 08/25 205-23-45-5372-234

          Total 12140: 1,134.00

12141 1 Invoice AIRPORT 12/19/2024 337.64 08/25 205-23-45-5372-234

          Total 12141: 337.64

12142 1 Invoice AIRPORT 12/19/2024 202.64 08/25 205-23-45-5372-234

          Total 12142: 202.64

12768 1 Invoice AIRPORT 12/03/2024 284.82 08/25 205-23-45-5372-234

          Total 12768: 284.82

12769 1 Invoice AIRPORT 12/03/2024 263.20 08/25 205-23-45-5372-234
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          Total 12769: 263.20

12797 & 127 1 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 12/06/2024 585.96 07/25 204-23-30-5310-315

12797 & 127 2 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 12/06/2024 135.37 07/25 602-23-61-5935-315

12797 & 127 3 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 12/06/2024 584.47 07/25 601-23-52-5935-315

12797 & 127 4 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 12/06/2024 6.04 07/25 100-22-42-5210-315

12797 & 127 5 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 12/06/2024 6.04 07/25 100-23-42-5371-315

12797 & 127 6 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 12/06/2024 440.31 07/25 100-24-14-5435-315

          Total 12797 & 12798: 1,758.19

12842 1 Invoice GASOHOL 12/16/2024 1,588.56 07/25 100-21-21-5110-315

12842 2 Invoice GASOHOL 12/16/2024 17.93 07/25 100-21-22-5140-315

12842 3 Invoice GASOHOL 12/16/2024 318.17 07/25 204-23-30-5310-315

12842 4 Invoice GASOHOL 12/16/2024 75.87 07/25 603-23-70-5935-315

12842 5 Invoice GASOHOL 12/16/2024 120.69 07/25 602-23-61-5935-315

12842 6 Invoice GASOHOL 12/16/2024 70.12 07/25 100-24-14-5436-232

12842 7 Invoice GASOHOL 12/16/2024 565.77 07/25 601-23-52-5935-315

12842 8 Invoice GASOHOL 12/16/2024 59.20 07/25 601-23-80-5935-315

12842 9 Invoice GASOHOL 12/16/2024 59.20 07/25 602-23-80-5935-315

12842 10 Invoice GASOHOL 12/16/2024 64.03 07/25 100-22-42-5210-315

12842 11 Invoice GASOHOL 12/16/2024 64.03 07/25 100-23-42-5371-315

12842 12 Invoice GASOHOL 12/16/2024 299.09 07/25 100-24-14-5435-315

          Total 12842: 3,302.66

12855 & 128 1 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 12/20/2024 84.38 07/25 100-21-22-5140-315

12855 & 128 2 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 12/20/2024 970.34 07/25 204-23-30-5310-315

12855 & 128 3 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 12/20/2024 595.50 07/25 601-23-52-5935-315

12855 & 128 4 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 12/20/2024 474.70 07/25 100-24-14-5435-315

          Total 12855 & 12856: 2,124.92

          Total UNITED COOPERATIVE (979): 10,555.84

UNITY POINT CLINIC-OCC MEDICINE (5263)

251438 1 Invoice 4TH QTR DT 01/02/2025 84.00 07/25 204-23-30-5310-212

251438 2 Invoice 4TH QTR DT 01/02/2025 42.00 07/25 601-23-52-5923-212

251438 3 Invoice 4TH QTR DT 01/02/2025 42.00 07/25 602-23-61-5923-212

251438 4 Invoice 4TH QTR DT 01/02/2025 42.00 07/25 603-23-70-5923-212

          Total 251438: 210.00

          Total UNITY POINT CLINIC-OCC MEDICINE (5263): 210.00

VISUAL EDGE IT, INC. (3995)

24AR230945 1 Invoice PRINTER LEASE - IT 12/17/2024 27.54 07/25 100-24-16-5420-299

          Total 24AR2309452: 27.54

24AR232712 1 Invoice PRINTER LEASE - PD 12/26/2024 67.04 07/25 100-21-21-5110-225

          Total 24AR2327120: 67.04

24AR234072 1 Invoice PRINTER FEE - CEMETERY 01/02/2025 27.25 07/25 100-23-42-5371-225
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CITY OF WEBSTER CITY Invoice Register - Webster City Page:     25

Input Dates: 1/7/2025 - 1/20/2025 Jan 17, 2025  01:36PM
